Town of Alexandria

Minutes for Meeting January 12, 2023

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Alexandria met for a special called meeting on January 12, 2023 at 6:00 P.M. The meeting was held in the conference room at the Alexandria Town Hall – DeKalb County, Tennessee.

The council members in attendance were: Lynne Dickerson, Curtis Rutter, and Rusty Bradshaw. Quorum established. Attorney Vester Parsley presided over the meeting.

Attorney Parsley read Resolution 20230112 declaring a vacancy in the office of Mayor and Alderman. Alderman Rutter made a motion to approve Resolution 20230112 as presented. Alderman Bradshaw seconded the motion. Motion passed unopposed.

Attorney Parsley introduced Mr. Justin Chapman for appointment to the Board as Alderman. Motion was made by Alderman Rutter to approve the appointment of Mr. Justin Chapman as Alderman. Motion seconded by Alderman Bradshaw. Attorney Parsley called for a roll call vote:

| Dickerson – Aye |
|--|
| Rutter – Aye |
| Bradshaw – Aye |
| Motion passed. |
| Alderman Dickerson made a motion to appoint Rusty Bradshaw as Vice Mayor. Alderman Rutter seconded the motion. Attorney Parsley called for a roll call vote: |
| Dickerson – Aye |
| Rutter – Aye |
| Chapman – Aye |
| Motion passed. |
| Alderman Rutter made a motion to adjourn. Alderman Chapman seconded the motion. Motion |

Alderman Rutter made a motion to adjourn. Alderman Chapman seconded the motion. Motion passed unopposed.

| MAYOR | | |
|-----------|------|------|
| | | |
| ATTESTED_ | | |
| | | |
| RECORDER | | |